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World Cup statistics

Shot breakdown

Coach
Fabio Capello

Captain
Steven Gerrard

Top scorer
Steven Gerrard,
Jermain Defoe 1

Coach
Joachim Loew
Captain
Philipp Lahm
Top scorer
5 players on
1 goal

Probable
line-up

Australia
Serbia
Ghana

4-0
0-1
1-0

USA
Algeria
Slovenia

1-1
0-0
1-0

Matchday 1
Matchday 2
Matchday 3

Goals
Shots

Passes
Fouls
Saves

Goals
Shots

Passes
Fouls
Saves

5
44
1,424
34
7

5
44
1,424
34
7

2
46

1,221
45
10

2
46

1,221
45
10

Draws – 5

Germany
wins – 10

England
wins – 12

Recent meetings
2008
2007

Germany
Germany

1-2
2-1

England
England

27 June, Bloemfontein
Group stage results

Winner
Group D

Runner-up
Group C

Outside
penalty area

Inside
penalty area

5 – Blocked – 6

On target

Wide

14
11

6
8

On target

Wide

12
8

10
10

James

JohnsonGerrard

Rooney

Defoe

Klose

Schweinsteiger
Mertesacker

Khedira
Friedrich

Badstuber

Neuer

Lahm Mueller

Oezil

Podolski

Terry

Upson

A.ColeMilner

Barry

Lampard


